
                                                                                                       
 Page 1

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES BETWEEN
ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT PROVIDERS AND JAMES STUBBLEFIELD, M.D.

This Third Amendment (the “Third Amendment”) to the Agreement for Services, dated 
September 5, 2019 (the “Agreement”), is made and entered into this date: ______________, 
between James Stubblefield, M.D. an individual, (hereinafter “Medical Director”) and 
the following Advanced Life Support (ALS) Pre-Hospital Providers: Monterey County 
Regional Fire District, City of Monterey, a municipal corporation, City of Carmel-by-
the-Sea, Cypress Fire Protection District, a California Fire District and municipal 
corporation, Carmel Highlands Fire Protection District, a California Fire District and 
municipal corporation, Pebble Beach Community Services District, a community 
services district, (hereinafter collectively referred to as “Providers”).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and the covenants and 
representations and warranties set forth in this First Amendment, Medical Director and 
Providers, (collectively, the “Parties”) agree as follows:

A. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
3. Term; Completion Schedule.  This Third Amendment shall commence on 
February 1, 2023, and shall terminate on January 31, 2025, and shall 
automatically renew on an annual basis thereafter for two (2) additional one-
year terms unless notice of non-renewal is given thirty (30) days in advance of 
the annual renewal. This Agreement may be terminated early only pursuant to 
the terms of this Agreement. 

B. Paragraph 4 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
4. Compensation. Each Provider agrees to pay Medical Director for Services
rendered to Providers pursuant to this Agreement in a total annual amount as 
follows, which includes $1,000 for malpractice insurance per Provider per year:
 Fourteen thousand dollars and no cents ($14,000) from 2023 to 2024
 Fifteen thousand dollars and no cents ($15,000) from 2024 to 2025
 Sixteen thousand dollars and no cents ($16,000) from 2025 to 2026
 Seventeen thousand dollars and no cents ($17,000) from 2026 to 2027

C. Paragraph 5 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
5. Billing. Payments by each Provider shall be made to Medical Director in 
two semi-annual installments of one-half of the annual fee each, payable no 
later than the 10th day of February and August of each year this Agreement is 
in effect.

Agreement #: Ag-8268 - Page 1 of 2

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7E6C6B10-CDC6-48D8-8618-999E7D275283



Page 2

D. Remaining Provisions of Agreement. Except as otherwise specifically set
forth in this First Amendment, the remaining provisions of the Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Agreement on 
the date first written above.

Dated:______________

Dated:______________

Dated:______________

Dated:______________

Dated:______________

Dated:______________

Dated:______________

CITY OF CARMEL BY-THE-SEA

_______________________________________
Jeff Watkins, Acting Police Chief

CARMEL HIGHLANDS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

_______________________________________
George Nunez Jr., Fire Chief

CITY OF MONTEREY  

_______________________________________
Hans Uslar, City Manager

CYPRESS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

_______________________________________
George Nunez Jr., Fire Chief

MONTEREY COUNTY REGIONAL FIRE DISTRICT

_______________________________________
David Sargenti, Fire Chief

PEBBLE BEACH COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

_______________________________________
Mike Niccum, General Manager 

MEDICAL DIRECTOR, JAMES STUBBLEFIELD, M.D.

_______________________________________

Agreement #: Ag-8268 - Page 2 of 2

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7E6C6B10-CDC6-48D8-8618-999E7D275283

3/24/2023 | 1:25 PM PDT

3/24/2023 | 2:15 PM PDT

3/24/2023 | 2:15 PM PDT

3/24/2023 | 3:38 PM PDT

3/28/2023 | 1:40 PM PDT

3/28/2023 | 1:43 PM PDT


